Total taxes to be levied: $12,812,300

9

AYES:

NAYS:

ABSENT:

Passed and Approved this 16th day of December 2025.

President
Board of Park Commissioners
Hoffman Estates Park District

ATTEST:

Secretary
Hoffman Estates Park District

Making the aggregate sum of Twelve Million Eight Hundred Twelve Thousand Three Hundred Dollars 
dollars ($12,812,300.00) to be raised by taxation and levy on all the taxable property in said Hoffman 
Estates Park District, for the year 2025, in order to meet and defray all the necessary expenses and 
liabilities of the Hoffman Estates Park District as required by statute or voted by the people in